Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Keystone Scientific, Inc. Life Sciences Interntional (Europe) Limited Shandon Southern Products Limited Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Change of Name	ginal documents or copy thereof. 1908 I receiving party(ies) Name:Thermo Hypersil-Keystone Internal Address: Penn Eagle Industrial Park Street Address: 320 Rolling Ridge Drive City: Bellefonte State: PA Zip: 16823 Individual(s) citizenship Association AUG 13 Corporation-State Corporation-State Other A Division of Thermo Electron If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 11 - 08 - 01 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Glenda Kelley Internal Address: Thermo Hypersil-Keystone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Penn Eagle Industrial Park 320 Rolling Ridge Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: Bellefonte State: PA Zip: 16823 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Virginia A. McKay Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coverage.	

08/15/2001 LMUELLER 00000165 2115951

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 350.00 OP

CONTINUATION OF SECTION 1.

Hypersil Limited

CONTINUATION OF SECTION 4 B.

1700335, 2313768, 2340261, 1623157, 1250741

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas

<u>Keystone Scientific, Inc.</u> of <u>Penn Eagle Industrial Park, 320 Rolling Ridge Drive,</u> Bellefonte, PA 16823

<u>Hypersil Limited</u> of <u>112 Chadwick Road</u>, <u>Astmoor Industrial Estate</u>, <u>Runcorn</u>, <u>Cheshire</u> <u>WA7 1PR</u>

<u>Life Sciences International (Europe Limited)</u> transferred to <u>ThermoShandon</u>, of 96 Chadwick Road, Astmoor, Runcorn, Cheshire WA7 1PR

<u>Shandon Southern Products Limited</u> transferred to <u>ThermoShandon</u>, of <u>96 Chadwick Road</u>, Astmoor, Runcorn, Cheshire WA7 1PR

have adopted, used and are using the following trademarks which have been registered and dated as:

NAME OF TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	ORIGINAL REGISTRATION DATE
BetaBasic	2115,951	November 25, 1997
BetaMax	2,350,218	May 16, 2000
BETASIL	1,850,490	August 23, 1994
BioBasic	2,431,447	February 27, 2001
DELTABOND	1,948,913	January 16, 1996
FLUOPHASE	2,431,446	February 27, 2001
JAVELIN	2,163,617	June 9, 1998
KAPPA	1,625,496	December 4, 1990
KEYSTONE	1,674,708	February 11, 1992
PRISM	1,946, 908	January 9, 1996
QUICKSILVER	1,700,335	July 14, 1992
UNIGUARD	2,313,768	February 1, 2000
HyPURITY	2,340,261	April 11, 2000
HYPERCARB	1,623,157	November 20, 1990
HYPERSIL	1,250,741	September 13, 1989

and

Whereas,

RECORDED: 08/13/2001

<u>Thermo Hypersil-Keystone</u> of <u>Penn Eagle Industrial Park, 320 Rolling Ridge Drive, Bellefonte, PA 16823</u>

is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said <u>Keystone Scientific</u>, Inc, Hypersil <u>Limited and ThermoShandon</u> do hereby assign to the said <u>Thermo Hypersil-Keystone</u> all right, title, and interest in and the trademarks goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Virginia A. Mckay Managing Director 11/8/01